
 
PARLIAMENTARY ELECTION  

 
KNOWSLEY CONSTITUENCY 

 
DECLARATION OF RESULT OF POLL 

 
I, Mike Harden, being the (Acting) Returning Officer at the Parliamentary Election of a Member of 

Parliament for the Knowsley Constituency held on the 4th day of July 2024, do hereby give notice 

that the number of votes recorded for each Candidate at the said election is as follows: 

 
Name of Candidate Commonly 

known as 
Description  
 

Number 
of Votes 
recorded 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

       

 
 

   

 
 

   

 
 

   

 
 

   

 
 

   

 
Rejected Ballot Papers Number 

 
Information 

want of an official mark 
 

 Total for Candidates  

voting for more than one candidate 
 

 Total Rejected  

writing or mark by which the voter could be identified 
 

 Total  

unmarked or void for uncertainty 
 

 Electorate 
 

 

  Turnout  

 
 
and I do hereby declare that the said ……………………………………….…………………………………… 
 
is duly elected Member of Parliament for the KNOWSLEY CONSTITUENCY 
 
                     
 
 
Signed ………………………………..  Dated ……………………………….. 
 Mike Harden 
 (Acting) Returning Officer 

HITCHMOUGH Alexander Keith Alexander Hitchmough Reform UK 5924

JAMESON Patricia Ann Patricia Jameson Social Democratic Party 135

MCDAID Sheridan Lee Sherrie McDaid The Conservative Party Candidate 1496

MIDGLEY Anneliese Labour Party 24243

PADDEN Graham Anthony Graham Padden Workers Party 245

TIPTON Kathryn Louise Kate Tipton Liberal Democrats 1232

WICKENS Graham Clifford Green Party 2772

1

24

2

61

36047

88

36135

71964

50.21%

Anneliese Midgley

05 July 2024


