PARLIAMENTARY ELECTION

KNOWSLEY CONSTITUENCY

DECLARATION OF RESULT OF POLL

I, Mike Harden, being the (Acting) Returning Officer at the Parliamentary Election of a Member of Parliament for the Knowsley Constituency held on the 4th day of July 2024, do hereby give notice that the number of votes recorded for each Candidate at the said election is as follows:

Name of Candidate	Commonly known as	Description	Number of Votes recorded
HITCHMOUGH Alexander Keith	Alexander Hitchmough	Reform UK	5924
JAMESON Patricia Ann	Patricia Jameson	Social Democratic Party	135
MCDAID Sheridan Lee	Sherrie McDaid	The Conservative Party Candidate	1496
MIDGLEY Anneliese		Labour Party	24243
PADDEN Graham Anthony	Graham Padden	Workers Party	245
TIPTON Kathryn Louise	Kate Tipton	Liberal Democrats	1232
WICKENS Graham Clifford		Green Party	2772

Rejected Ballot Papers	Number	Information	
want of an official mark	1	Total for Candidates	36047
voting for more than one candidate	24	Total Rejected	88
writing or mark by which the voter could be identified	2	Total	36135
unmarked or void for uncertainty	61	Electorate	71964
		Turnout	50.21%

and I do hereby declare that the said	Anneliese Midgley
·	
is duly elected Member of Parliament for	the KNOWSLEY CONSTITUENCY
Malastal	05 July 2024
Signed	Dated

Signed Mike Harden
(Acting) Returning Officer